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UEFA Euro 2024: Qualified teams

Germany*
Spain
Scotland
France
Netherlands
England
Italy
Turkey
Croatia
Albania
Czech Republic†

Belgium
Austria
Hungary
Serbia‡

Denmark
Slovenia
Romania
Switzerland
Portugal
Slovakia
Poland
Ukraine
Georgia

Winner 1972, 1980, 1996
Winner 1964, 2008, 2012

Group stage 1992, 96, 2020
Winner 1984, 2000

Winner 1988
Final 2020

Winner 1968, 2020
Semi-final 2008

Quarter-final 1996, 2008
Group stage 2016

Winner 1976
Final 1980

Last 16, 2020
Third place 1964
Final 1960, 1968

Winner 1992
Group stage 2000
Quarter-final 2000
Quarter-final 2020

Winner 2016
Last 16, 2016

Quarter-final 2016
Quarter-final 2020
Debut tournament

14
12
4
11
11
11
11
6
7
2
11
7
4
5
6
10
2
6
6
9
3
4
3
0

All 24 teams, including host nation
Germany, have been decided

FINALS DRAW
Dec 2, Hamburg

PLAY-OFFS
Mar 2024

EURO 2024
Jun 14 – Jul 14
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Teams ordered by 2024 qualification position
Tournaments (inc. 2024)0

* inc. West Germany, † inc. Czechoslovakia, ‡ inc. Yugoslavia


